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Length...............................................................................................................................................................................460mm
Width.................................................................................................................................................................................211mm
Height................................................................................................................................................................................455mm
Maximum GPU length................................................................................................................................................370mm
Maximum CPU height................................................................................................................................................170mm
Maximum PSU length................................................................................................................................................180mm

Fan locations:
Front....................................................................................................................................................3x120mm / 2x140mm
Top........................................................................................................................................................2x120mm / 1x140mm
Rear.....................................................................................................................................................................................120mm

Radiator compatibility:
Front..............................................................................................................................................................360mm / 280mm
Top.......................................................................................................................................................................................240mm
Rear.....................................................................................................................................................................................120mm

211mm 460mm
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ACCESSORY KIT CONTENTS

x16

Fan screws (short)

x16

MBD/HDD screws

x16

ODD/SSD screws

x1

Motherboard standoffs

x8

Long fan screws

x6

Cable ties
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REMOVING THE SIDE PANELS

INSTALLING THE MOTHERBOARD

CASE FEATURES

A	—	� SOLID SIDE PANEL WITH NOISE 
DAMPING MATERIAL

B	—	� SOLID TOP PANEL WITH NOISE 
DAMPING MATERIAL

C	—	 2x 120mm FANS

D	—	 FRONT BEZEL

E	 —	 DUST FILTERS

F	 —	 HDD CAGE AND TRAYS

G	—	 REMOVABLE SSD TRAYS

H	—	 FAN PWM REPEATER
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INSTALLING SSDS

INSTALLING PSU

INSTALLING PCI-e CARDS

INSTALLING HDDS



USB 3.0

HD AUDIO RESET SW

POWER LED +

POWER LED –

POWER SW HDD LED
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INSTALLING THE FRONT I/O CONNECTORS
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FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
1.	� Does the polarity matter with the I/O panel’s power and reset header? 

No, only the LED headers.

2.	� Who should I contact if I received my case damaged or one of the fans is no longer working?� 
Please go to support.corsair.com and request an RMA so �that we can replace  
the damaged part(s).

3.	 Where can I mount a fan?

To learn more about this case visit the product page at corsair.com.

Fan mount locations

Front 3x120mm / 2x140mm

Top 2x120mm / 1x140mm

Rear 120mm

REMOVING THE FRONT BEZEL FAN PWM REPEATER

4-PIN

SATA
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SPÉCIFICATIONS DU BOÎTIER F
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Longueur..........................................................................................................................................................................460mm
Largeur.............................................................................................................................................................................211mm
Hauteur.............................................................................................................................................................................455mm
Longueur maximale de carte graphique.........................................................................................................370mm
Hauteur maximale du processeur.......................................................................................................................170mm
Longueur maximale du bloc d’alimentation.................................................................................................180mm

Emplacements des ventilateurs:
Avant...................................................................................................................................................3x120mm / 2x140mm
Haut......................................................................................................................................................2x120mm / 1x140mm
Arrière................................................................................................................................................................................120mm

Compatibilité des radiateurs:
Avant.............................................................................................................................................................360mm / 280mm
Haut.....................................................................................................................................................................................240mm
Arrière................................................................................................................................................................................120mm

211mm 460mm
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CONTENU DU KIT D’ACCESSOIRES

x16

Vis courtes� pour ventilateur

x16

Vis pour carte  
mère/disque dur

x16

Vis pour lecteur  
optique/disque SSD

x1

Support pour carte mère

x8

Vis de ventilateur longues

x6

Attaches pour câbles



ATX

MATX

ITX

1211
F
R
A
N
Ç
A
IS

RETRAIT DES PANNEAUX LATÉRAUX

INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MÈRE

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU BOÎTIER

A	—	� PANNEAU LATÉRAL ROBUSTE AVEC 
MATÉRIAU INSONORISANT

B	—	� PANNEAU SUPÉRIEUR ROBUSTE AVEC 
MATÉRIAU INSONORISANT

C	—	 VENTILATEUR DE 2x 120mm

D	—	 PANNEAU AVANT

E	 —	� FILTRE ANTI-POUSSIÈRE 

F	 —	 BAIE DE DISQUE DUR ET PLATEAUX

G	—	� PLATEAUX DE DISQUES SSD 
AMOVIBLES

H	—	 RÉPÉTEUR PWM POUR VENTILATEUR
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INSTALLATION DES SSD

INSTALLATION DU BLOC D’ALIMENTATION

INSTALLATION DES CARTES PCI-e

INSTALLATION DES DISQUES DURS 



USB 3.0

HD AUDIO RESET SW

POWER LED +

POWER LED –

POWER SW HDD LED
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INSTALLATION DES CONNECTEURS E/S AVANT
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RETRAIT DU PANNEAU AVANT

1.	� La polarité est-elle importante pour l’alimentation du panneau d’E/S  
et le cavalier de réinitialisation? 
Non, uniquement pour les cavaliers à LED.

2.	� À qui dois-je m’adresser si mon boîtier est endommagé à l’arrivée ou lorsqu’un ventilateur ne 
fonctionne plus?� 
Veuillez vous rendre sur le site support.corsair.com et demandez une RMA  
(autorisation de retour de marchandise) pour que nous puissions  
remplacer la ou les pièces endommagées.

3.	 Où puis-je monter un ventilateur?

Pour en savoir plus sur ce boîtier, veuillez vous rendre sur le site corsair.com,  
à la page des produits.

FOIRE AUX QUESTIONS

Emplacements des fixations de ventilateur

Avant 3x120mm / 2x140mm

Haut 2x120mm / 1x140mm

Arrière 120mm

RÉPÉTEUR PWM POUR VENTILATEUR

4-PIN

SATA
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TECHNISCHE DATEN DES GEHÄUSES D
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Länge.................................................................................................................................................................................460mm
Breite.................................................................................................................................................................................211mm
Höhe...................................................................................................................................................................................455mm
Maximale GPU-Länge................................................................................................................................................370mm
Maximale CPU-Höhe..................................................................................................................................................170mm
Maximale Netzteil-Länge........................................................................................................................................180mm

Lüfterpositionen:
Vorderseite.......................................................................................................................................3x120mm / 2x140mm
Oben....................................................................................................................................................2x120mm / 1x140mm
Rückseite..........................................................................................................................................................................120mm

Radiatorkompatibilität:
Vorderseite.................................................................................................................................................360mm / 280mm
Oben...................................................................................................................................................................................240mm
Rückseite..........................................................................................................................................................................120mm

211mm 460mm
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INHALT DES ZUBEHÖRKITS

x16

Kurze Schrauben für Lüfter 
Tornillos para ventilador 
(cortos)

x16

Schrauben für die 
Hauptplatine und 
Festplattenlaufwerke

x16

Schrauben für optische und  
SSD-Laufwerke

x1

Abstandhalter für 
hauptplatine

x8

Lange Lüfterschrauben

x6

Kabelbinder Abrazaderas  
para cables
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ABNEHMEN DER SEITENPLATTEN

INSTALLATION DES MOTHERBOARDS

FUNKTIONSMERKMALE DES GEHÄUSES

A	—	� MASSIVE SEITENPLATTE MIT 
SCHALLDÄMMENDEM MATERIAL

B	—	� MASSIVE OBERE ABDECKUNG MIT 
SCHALLDÄMMENDEM MATERIAL

C	—	 2x 120-mm-LÜFTER

D	—	 BLENDE VORDERSEITE

E	 —	 STAUBFILTER

F	 —	 HDD-KÄFIG UND -SCHÄCHTE

G	—	 ABNEHMBARE SSD-SCHÄCHTE

H	—	 LÜFTER-PWM-REPEATER
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INSTALLATION VON SSD-LAUFWERKEN

INSTALLATION DES NETZTEILS (PSU)

INSTALLIEREN VON PCI-e-KARTEN

INSTALLATION VON HDD-LAUFWERKEN



USB 3.0

HD AUDIO RESET SW

POWER LED +

POWER LED –

POWER SW HDD LED
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INSTALLATION DER VORDEREN I/O -ANSCHLÜSSE 
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ABNEHMEN DER VORDEREN BLENDE

1.	� Muss bei der Ein/Austaste und dem Rücksetzschalter der I/O-Abdeckung die Polarität 
beachtet werden? 
Nein, nur bei den LED-Headern.

2.	� An wen kann ich mich wenden, wenn ich ein beschädigtes Gehäuse erhalten habe oder einer 
der Lüfter nicht mehr funktioniert? 
Gehen Sie zu support.corsair.com und fordern Sie eine RMA an, damit wir die beschädigten 
Teile ersetzen können.

3.	 Wo kann ich einen Lüfter anbringen?

Weitere Informationen über dieses Gehäuse finden Sie auf der Produktseite bei corsair.com.

HÄUFIG GESTELLTE FRAGEN

Lüfter-Einbaupunkte

Vorderseite 3x120mm / 2x140mm

Oberseite 2x120mm / 1x140mm

Rückseite 120mm

LÜFTER-PWM-REPEATER

4-PIN

SATA
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ESPECIFICACIONES DEL CHASIS E
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Longitud...........................................................................................................................................................................460mm
Anchura............................................................................................................................................................................211mm
Altura.................................................................................................................................................................................455mm
Longitud máxima de GPU.......................................................................................................................................370mm
Longitud máxima de CPU........................................................................................................................................170mm
Longitud máxima de la PSU...................................................................................................................................180mm

Ubicación del ventilador:
Delantero...........................................................................................................................................3x120mm / 2x140mm
Superior.............................................................................................................................................2x120mm / 1x140mm
Posterior...........................................................................................................................................................................120mm

Compatibilidad del radiador:
Delantero.....................................................................................................................................................360mm / 280mm
Superior............................................................................................................................................................................240mm
Posterior...........................................................................................................................................................................120mm

211mm 460mm

4
5

5
m

m

CONTENIDO DEL KIT DE ACCESORIOS

x16

Tornillos para� ventilador 
(cortos)

x16

Tornillos para MBD/HDD

x16

Tornillos para ODD/SSD

x1

Separador para �placa base

x8

Tornillos para  
ventilador largos

x6

Abrazaderas para cables
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RETIRADA DE LOS PANELES LATERALES

INSTALACIÓN DE LA PLACA BASE

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL CHASIS 

A	—	� PANEL LATERAL SÓLIDO CON 
MATERIAL AMORTIGUADOR DEL RUIDO

B	—	� PANEL SUPERIOR SÓLIDO CON 
MATERIAL AMORTIGUADOR DEL RUIDO

C	—	 VENTILADOR DE 2x 120mm

D	—	 EMBELLECEDOR FRONTAL

E	 —	 FILTRO ANTIPOLVO

F	 —	 BANDEJAS Y BAHÍA DEL HDD

G	—	 BANDEJAS DE SSD EXTRAÍBLES

H	—	 REPETIDOR PWM DE VENTILADOR
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INSTALACIÓN DE LAS UNIDADES SSD

INSTALACIÓN DE LA PSU

INSTALACIÓN DE LAS TARJETAS PCI-e

INSTALACIÓN DE LAS UNIDADES HDD



USB 3.0

HD AUDIO RESET SW

POWER LED +

POWER LED –

POWER SW HDD LED
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INSTALACIÓN DE LOS CONECTORES DE E/S FRONTALES
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RETIRADA DEL EMBELLECEDOR FRONTAL

1.	� ¿Hay que tener en cuenta la polaridad con la alimentación y el cabezal de restablecimiento 
del panel de E/S? 
No, solo los cabezales LED.

2.	� ¿Con quién debo ponerme en contacto si recibo mi chasis dañado  
o si uno de los ventiladores deja de funcionar?� 
Vaya a support.corsair.com y solicite un RMA para que podamos reemplazar las piezas 
dañadas.

3.	� ¿Dónde puedo montar un ventilador?

Para obtener más información sobre este chasis, visite la página del producto en corsair.com.

PREGUNTAS MÁS FRECUENTES

Puntos de montaje del ventilador

Parte delantera 3x120mm / 2x140mm

Parte superior 2x120mm / 1x140mm

Parte posterior 120mm

REPETIDOR PWM DE VENTILADOR

4-PIN

SATA
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ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ КОРПУСА P
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Длина..................................................................................................................................................................................460mm
Ширина..............................................................................................................................................................................211mm
Высота................................................................................................................................................................................455mm
Максимальная длина графического процессора................................................................................................370mm
Максимальная высота ЦП............................................................................................................................................170mm
Максимальная длина блока питания......................................................................................................................180mm

Расположение вентиляторов:
Спереди................................................................................................................................................3x120mm / 2x140mm
Сверху...................................................................................................................................................2x120mm / 1x140mm
Сзади....................................................................................................................................................................................120mm

Совместимость радиаторов:
Спереди..........................................................................................................................................................360mm / 280mm
Сверху..................................................................................................................................................................................240mm
Сзади....................................................................................................................................................................................120mm

211mm 460mm

4
5

5
m

m

СОДЕРЖИМОЕ КОМПЛЕКТА АКСЕССУАРОВ

x16

Винта для вентилятора 
(короткие)

x16

Винтов для материнской платы/
жестких дисков

x16

Винтов для приводов�оптических  
дисков/SSD-накопителя

x1

Опора для материнской платы

x8

Длинные винты для вентиляторов 

x6

Стяжек для кабелей
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СНЯТИЕ БОКОВЫХ ПАНЕЛЕЙ

УСТАНОВКА МАТЕРИНСКОЙ ПЛАТЫ

ОСОБЕННОСТИ КОРПУСА

A	—	� ПРОЧНАЯ БОКОВАЯ ПАНЕЛЬ С 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ ШУМОПОДАВЛЯЮЩЕГО 
МАТЕРИАЛА

B	—	� ПРОЧНАЯ ВЕРХНЯЯ ПАНЕЛЬ С 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ ШУМОПОДАВЛЯЮЩЕГО 
МАТЕРИАЛА

C	—	 2x 120-МИЛЛИМЕТРОВЫЙ ВЕНТИЛЯТОР

D	—	 ПЕРЕДНИЙ ОБОДОК

E	 —	 ПЫЛЕВОЙ ФИЛЬТР 

F	 —	 ОТСЕК И ЛОТКИ ДЛЯ ЖЕСТКИХ ДИСКОВ

G	—	� СЪЕМНЫЕ ОТСЕКИ ДЛЯ ТВЕРДОТЕЛЬНЫХ 
НАКОПИТЕЛЕЙ

H	—	 ПОВТОРИТЕЛЬ ШИМ-СИГНАЛА ВЕНТИЛЯТОРА

A
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УСТАНОВКА ТВЕРДОТЕЛЬНЫХ НАКОПИТЕЛЕЙ

УСТАНОВКА БЛОКА ПИТАНИЯ

УСТАНОВКА ПЛАТ PCI-e

УСТАНОВКА ЖЕСТКИХ ДИСКОВ



USB 3.0

HD AUDIO RESET SW

POWER LED +

POWER LED –

POWER SW HDD LED
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УСТАНОВКА ПЕРЕДНИХ РАЗЪЕМОВ ВВОДА-ВЫВОДА
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СНЯТИЕ ПЕРЕДНЕГО ОБОДКА 

1.	 �Имеет ли значение полярность при использовании разъема питания  
и сброса панели ввода-вывода? 
Нет, она важна только для светодиодных разъемов.

2.	� К кому следует обратиться, если корпус получен поврежденным  
или один из вентиляторов не работает?� 
Перейдите на веб-сайт support.corsair.com и запросите разрешение на возврат материалов (RMA), 
чтобы мы смогли заменить поврежденные детали.

3.	 Где можно установить вентилятор?

Дополнительную информацию об этом корпусе см. на странице продукта на веб-сайте corsair.com.

ЧАСТО ЗАДАВАЕМЫЕ ВОПРОСЫ

Места установки вентиляторов

Спереди 3x120mm / 2x140mm

Сверху 2x120mm / 1x140mm

Сзади 120mm

ПОВТОРИТЕЛЬ ШИМ-СИГНАЛА ВЕНТИЛЯТОРА

4-PIN

SATA
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ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO GABINETE P
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Comprimento................................................................................................................................................................460mm
Largura..............................................................................................................................................................................211mm
Altura.................................................................................................................................................................................455mm
Comprimento máximo da GPU.............................................................................................................................370mm
Altura máxima da CPU..............................................................................................................................................170mm
Comprimento máximo da PSU.............................................................................................................................180mm

Locais das ventoinhas:
Frente..................................................................................................................................................3x120mm / 2x140mm
Topo.....................................................................................................................................................2x120mm / 1x140mm
Traseira..............................................................................................................................................................................120mm

Compatibilidade do radiador:
Frente............................................................................................................................................................360mm / 280mm
Topo....................................................................................................................................................................................240mm
Traseira..............................................................................................................................................................................120mm

211mm 460mm
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CONTEÚDO DO KIT DE ACESSÓRIOS

x16

Parafusos para ventoinha  
(curtos)

x16

Parafusos para MBD/HDD

x16

Parafusos para ODD/SSD

x1

Suportes da placa-mãe

x8

Parafusos longos para 
ventoinha

x6

Braçadeiras para cabos
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REMOVER OS PAINÉIS LATERAIS

INSTALAR A PLACA-MÃE

RECURSOS DO GABINETE

A	—	� PAINEL LATERAL SÓLIDO COM 
MATERIAL PARA REDUÇÃO DE RUÍDO

B	—	� PAINEL SUPERIOR SÓLIDO COM 
MATERIAL PARA REDUÇÃO DE RUÍDO

C	—	 VENTOINHA DE 2x 120mm

D	—	 BISEL DIANTEIRO

E	 —	 FILTRO DE POEIRA

F	 —	� BANDEJAS E COMPARTIMENTO  
PARA HDD

G	—	 BANDEJAS DE SSD REMOVÍVEIS

H	—	 REPETIDOR PWM DE VENTOINHA

A

B

C

D

F
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INSTALAR SSDS

INSTALAR A PSU

INSTALAR PLACAS PCI-e

INSTALAR HDDS



USB 3.0

HD AUDIO RESET SW

POWER LED +

POWER LED –

POWER SW HDD LED
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INSTALAR OS CONECTORES DE E/S DIANTEIROS
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REMOVER O BISEL DIANTEIRO

PERGUNTAS FREQUENTES
1.	� ¿Hay que tener en cuenta la polaridad con la alimentación y el cabezal de restablecimiento 

del panel de E/S? 
No, solo los cabezales LED.

2.	� ¿Con quién debo ponerme en contacto si recibo mi chasis dañado o si uno de los ventiladores 
deja de funcionar?� 
Vaya a support.corsair.com y solicite un RMA para que podamos reemplazar las piezas 
dañadas.

3.	 ¿Dónde puedo montar un ventilador?

Para obtener más información sobre este chasis, visite la página del producto en corsair.com.

Puntos de montaje del ventilador

Parte delantera 3x120mm / 2x140mm

Parte superior 2x120mm / 1x140mm

Parte posterior 120mm

REPETIDOR PWM DE VENTOINHA

4-PIN

SATA


